ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Registered Office:

DSC 260 South Court, DLF Saket, New Delhi-110017

Email: adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com | Website: www.adhbhutinfra.in

Tel.: +91-7048959386 | CIN: L51503DL1985PLC020195

Ref.No.: AIL/BSE/31/2023-24 Date: 14/09/2023

To
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Security Code No.: 539189

<u>Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations from Mr. Anubhav Dham, Promoter and Director of the Company, in Form C in respect to sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Adhbhut Infrastructure Limited

Parul Digitally signed by Parul Saini Date: 2023.09.14 16:54:54 +05'30'

Parul Saini

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Enclosed: as above

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure)

Name of the company: Adhbhut Infrastructure Ltd

ISIN of the company: INE578L01014

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos. | Director s/immediate relative | Securities held prior to acquisition/dispo sal | | Securities acquired/ Disposed | | | | Securities held post acquisition/disposal | | Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/sale of shares specify | | Date of intimation to company | Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/publi c/ rights/ preferential offer / off |
|--|--|--|----------------------------------|---|----------|-------------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|---|----|-------------------------------|---|
| to/others etc.) | Control of the Contro | Type of securit y (For eg Shares, Warra nts , Converti ble Debentu res etc.) | No. and % of shareh olding | Type of securit y (For eg Shares, Warran ts, Conver tible Debent ures etc.) | No. | Value | Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke) | Type of securit y (For eg Shares, Warrant s , Convertible Debentu res etc.) | No. and % of shareholdi ngng | Fro m | То | | market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.) |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 |
| Anubhav Dham PAN- APOPD0626A Address: B-7, Geetanjali Enclave, Malviya Nagar, South Delhi-110017 | Promoter & Director | Equity Shares | 23,49,430 (21.36%) | Equity Shares | 1,45,881 | 5,04,16, 473.6 | Sale | Equity Shares | | 13-09-2 | | 14-09- | Market |

| Contact No 9899402606 | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and othersuch persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| | Exchange on which the trade was executed | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|---|----|
| Type of contrac | Contract specifications | E | Buy | | | |
| t | | Notional Value | Number of units (contracts * lot size) | Notional Value | Number of units (contracts * lot size) | |
| 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 |
| - | 4 | MACHE TENE | | - | - | - |

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Anubhav Dham

Designation: Promoter & Director

Date: 14.09.2023

Place: New Delhi